UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2108501415 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Cook County Clerk
FirstSecure Bank and Trust Date: 03/26/2021 12:55 PM Pg: 1 of 4
Co.

10360 South Roberts Road
Palos Hills, Il 60465

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
FirstSecure Bank and Trust
Co.

10360 South Robherts Road
Palos Hills, IL 60465

SEND TAX NOTILES TO:
FirstSecure Bank and Trust
Co.
10360 South Roberis Read
Palos Hills, IL 60465 X FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared hy:
Maryellen Howard, Commercial Laan Processor
First Secure Bank and Trust Co.
10360 South Roberts Road
Palos Hills, IL 60465

MODIFICATION Gf MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated December 29, 2020, is made and executed between KCW
HOLDINGS, LLC, an lllinois Limited Liability Company, whose address J5-2847 S BROAD STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60608 (referred to helow as "Grantor"} and First Secure Bank and Trust Co., whose address is 10360 South
Roberts Road, Palos Hills, IL 60465 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated Sepieriner. 29, 2017 (the "Mortgage"”)
which has been recorded in Cook County, State of lllinois, as follows:

Recorded on October 6, 2017, as Document Number 1727934107 with the Cook/County, lliinois Recorder,
and further modified by Modification of Mortgage recorded November 14, 207%.as  Document Number
1831819306, and further modified by Modification of Mortgage dated September 29, 7019,

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Morigage covers the following described real property ‘Geated in Cook
County, State of Hinois:

See EXHIBIT "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set
forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 13248 S. 76th Avenue, Palos Heights, IL 60463.
The Real Property tax identification number is 23-36-303-165-0000 ; 23-36-303-168-0000 .

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:
Extend Maturity Date from September 29, 2019 to December 29, 2021.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shail remain
unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enfarceable in accordance with their
respective terms.  Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing



2108501415 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 11657536 (Continued) Page 2

in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Martgage {the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Madification,
then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
madification, but also to all such subsequent actions,

GRANTOR ACKMNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED DECEMBER 29,
2020.

GRANTOR:

KCW HOLDINGS, LLC

By: W@JW ‘

KENNETH C WONG, Marfager of KCW hOLUINGS, LLC

LENDER:

FIRST SECURE BANK AND TRUST CQ,




2108501415 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
Loan No: 11657536 (Continued) Page 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF =~ < )

COUNTY OF Lo )

ot
-

On this é - day of Sk e K e e 2 | before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally aupeared KENNETH C WONG, Manager of KCW HOLDINGS, LLC, and known to me to be a
member or designated acent of the fimited liability company that executed the Modification of Mortgage and
acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by
authority of statute, its artiles’ of organization or its operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed
the Modification on gehalf of the lipiiiad liability company.

By Lt? L ey Residing at~0 7 £a _J. [ﬁ-f:f’\—‘“ /@

*1 0'2#4";)/ Ay o,

W. Antheny Kopp . " £ ie

PICERRY PUBLIC, STATEOF JLLINOIS 3
My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2024

Notary Public in g

My commission a




2108501415 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 11657536 (Continued) Page 4
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF wJ¢ Cencee o/ )
. ) 88

COUNTY OF (et )

Onthis £ day of Thiw k. 0] pefore me, the undersngned Notary -

Public, personally appeared 4. dnliemng. £ “fF and known to me to be the v [ C“r’imi (e P flecens
(g '/, authorizer agent for First Sécure Bank and Trust Co. that executed the within *and foregoing

instrument and acknowledgzd said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of First Secure Bank

and Trust Co., duly authorized py First Secure Bank and Trust Co. through its board of directors or otherwise,

for the uses and purposes ther=iii mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this

said instrument and in fact executed this said instrument on behalf of First Secure Bank and Trust Co..
= el

By c‘,'ﬁé.x&»x{’»-’&u“—f );ﬂ . “"*'"""{’*- Residing at _~ = waﬁm&/j 7, t’ff;&/ \J«L_W

Notary Public in and for the State of \H<er ./

. . VAN R :
My commission expires ~\ o A,\Zﬂ o
NC)TAP\’ PBL
MY COR
LaserPro, Ver. 20.4.0.038 Copr. Finastra USA Corporation 49972021, Al Rights Reserved. - IL

CACFRLPL\G201.FC TR-4379



